For use with Quick Set
Series (QSS) sleeves
and tubing
Assembly and Operating Instructions
HST Hydraulic Set Tool
Parker Autoclave Engineers
Instrumentation Products Division
8325 Hessinger Drive

6.  Thread in the 5/16" set screw until it bottoms out on the cap
threads. Tighten set screw to prevent movement during use.
Ordering Information
HST-912: Complete tool kit with hand pump (shown in photo)
HST-912TW: Complete tool kit with torque wrench and adapters
HST-912A: Complete tool kit with air-operated pump (air operated
pump #P-1948)
HST-912ATW: Complete tool kit with torque wrench and adapters
HST-S: Complete stand mounted system that includes everything
in the HST-921ATW plus the required tooling for the 1" size connec-
tions. Not shown, consult factory for replacement parts. System weight
260 lbs.
Description   Part #
 Hydraulic Cylinder 90588